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1 I697 Sri Siddalingeshwara Education Trust, Rashmi Institute of 
Ayurveda Medical Science and Research Centre, Vijaynagar BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 3 1 18

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 6 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100

2 I698
Maharaja Education Trust , Maharaja Institute of Ayurvedic 
Medical Sciences and Hospital, Belavadi, Srirangapatna Taluk, 
 Mandya-571477

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

3 I701 GOVERNMENT AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, 
DHANWANTRI ROAD,  BANGALORE-560009. BAMS GOVERNM

ENT

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 7

RK 2 1 0 8 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 4 1 0 9 2 1 24 5 2 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 82

4 I703
Sri Kalabyraveshwara Swamy Ayurvedic Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre,  No.10, Pipe Line Road, RPC 
Layout, Vijayanagara, Bengaluru -560104.

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 6 2 2 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100

5 I705
Sushrutha Ayurveda Medical College and Hospital,Prashanti 
Kutrream, Jodi Bingipur, Jigani Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore-
560106

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 8 1 2 22 15 40 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

6 I706
Bapuji Ayurveda Medical College & Hosp, Opp A G College, 
Channamumbapura, Rajendra Nagara, Sowlanga Road, 
Shivamogga - 577204

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 12 7 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

7 I707 T.A.M.E. Society?s Ayurvedic Medical College,Post-Nidige-
560001, Shivamogga  District BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

8 I709 Bapuji Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Bapuji Campus, 
T.R.Nagar, Challakere-577522, Chitradurga. BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

9 I711
Rajashekaraiah Institute of Ayurvedic Medical Science & 
Hospital, NH-75, Solur Village Magadi Taluk, Ramanagar Dist-
561227 

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 9 1 1 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

10 I712 J.S.S. Ayurvedic Medical College,Shri Shivarathreeshwara 
Nagar, Mysuru - 570015 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 7 2 1 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100

11 I713 Government Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital,  New 
Sayyaji Rao Road, Vishveshwarayya circle, Mysuru - 570021 BAMS GOVERNM

ENT

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6

RK 2 1 0 8 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 4 1 0 9 2 1 24 5 2 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 83

12 I714 Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheswara College of Ayurveda and 
Hosp,  Tanniruhalla, B.M.Road, Hassan-573201 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 8 1 1 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 100

13 I715 Aroor Laxminarayana Rao Memorial Ayurvedic Medical 
College, Koppa-577126 Dist Chikkamagalur BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60

14 I716 K.V.G. Ayurvedic Medical College & Hosp, Ambate adka, 
Sulia, D.K. Dist - 574327 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 9 1 0 22 15 40 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

15 I718
Karnataka Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, K.E.C.T. 
Towers, Hoigebail, Ashoka Nagar Post, Mangaluru D.K. - 
575006, 

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 9 1 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 100

16 I719
Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College of Ayurveda & 
Hospital, Laxminarayan Nagara, P.O Kuthpad and Dist.Udupi- 
574118

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 8 2 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100

17 I720 Alva's Ayurvedic Medical College, Moodbidre,  South Canara, 
Dist Dakshin Kannada - 574227 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 9 1 0 22 15 40 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
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18 I721 Shri Shivayogeeshwara Rural Ayurvedic Medical College & 
Hosp, Inchal-591 102, Soundatti Taluk, Belagavi Dist-591102 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 9 0 1 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100

19 I722
Shri Jagadguru Gurusiddeshwara Co-Operative Society`s 
Sahakara Maharshi Sri B A Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, 
Ghataprabha-591310, Tq-Gokak, Dist - Belgaum

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 8 2 1 22 15 40 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

20 I724
SNVV Samasthe's  S.G.V. Ayurvedic Medical College , 
Hospital and Research center,  Bailhongal - 591102, Belagavi 
District

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

21 I727
Latthe Education Society's Acharya Deshabhushana Ayurvedic 
 Medical  College & Hosp, A/P- Bedkihal, Shamanavadi - 591 
214, Chikkodi Tq,  Belagavi District.

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

22 I728 Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya & Hospital, Heggeri Extension, Old 
Hubli - 508824. BAMS PRIVATE 

AIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 1 13 0 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 51

23 I729 Mahaganapathy Ayurvedic Medical College,Hoysal Nagar, 
Haliyal Road,   Dharwad -580 003 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60

24 I730
JSVV Samsthe's Danappa Gurushiddappa Melmalagi 
Ayurveda Medical College, Hospital, Dr Savadi Road, 
Shivananda Nagar Ta & Dit. Gadag-582103.

BAMS PRIVATE 
AIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 13 0 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 51

25 I731 S.S.V Samiti's Sri S.B.S.Ayurvedic Medical College, 
Mundaragi, Gadag-582118 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

26 I733 Rajiv Gandhi Education Society's Ayurvedic Medical College & 
Hospital Taluka Ron,Dist. Gadag-582209 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 9 2 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

27 I734
Sindagi Shanta Veereshwar, Ayurvedic Medical College & 
Hospital, Shantaveera Nagar, Ijarilakamapur, P.B. Road,  
Distt.-Haveri-581183

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

28 I735 A.V. Samiti's Ayurvedic Mahavidyalaya,Bagalkote 
Road,Vidyanagar,Bijapur-586109 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 9 1 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 100

29 I736
Hita Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital & Research Centre, 
No. 64, Doddabidarukallu, Gangondanahalli Main Road, 
Nagasandra Post, Bangalore-560073 

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60

30 I738 S A Ningoji Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital & Research 
Centre, Dadegal, Koppal -583231? BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 9

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 8 22 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54

31 I739 Sri Vijaya Mahantheshwara Ayurvedic Medical College, Ilkal-
587125, Hungund Taluk, Bagalkot Dist BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

32 I742

Shri Veerpulikeshi Rural Vidyavardhak Samasth's Rural  
Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital & Reaserch Center, Opp 
J.M.F Court, Ramadurga Road, PO & TQ ,Badami,,Bagalkot D-
587201.

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 2 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60

33 I743 Shri Basaveshwara Vidya Vardhak Sangha Ayurvedic Medical 
College & Hospital, P.B No 34, Bagalkot - 587101 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 8 2 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

34 I745
Shri Hingulambika Education Society?s Ayurvedic Medical 
College, Hosp & Research Centre, Bhavsarnagar, Sedam 
Road, Kalaburgi - 585 106.

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 11

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
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35 I746
KALMATHADA PUJYA SRI VIRUPAKSHA, SHIVACHARYA 
AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, MANVI, 
RAICHUR - 584123

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 11

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60

36 I747
Shri Jagadguru Gavisiddeshwara Ayurvedic Medical College, 
Post Graduate Studies & Research Centre, Gavimat, Koppal - 
583231

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 18

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

37 I749 Spoorthi Ayurveda Medical College & Dr S V Savadi Hosp, 
Gangavathi, Koppal -583227 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 11

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

38 I750 Taranatha    Government   Ayurvedic   Medical   College, 
Ananthpura Road, Bellary - 583101. BAMS GOVERNM

ENT

HK 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 5 1 0 12 2 1 36

RK 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 50

39 I753 DBHPSs Shri C.B.Guttal Ayurvedic Medical College, Shri R F 
Neeralkatti Educational Campus, Dharwad-580001 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 8 2 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

40 I755 Ashwini Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Centre, Ring 
Road, Maralur Tq-572105, Tumakuru. BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 8 0 1 22 15 40 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

41 I761 Sri Raghavendra Ayurveda Medical College & Hospital, P.O 
Malladihalli, Tq. Holalkere,Distt. Chitradurga-577531 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

42 I762
Atreya Charitable Trust's, Atreya Ayurvedic Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre, Kodigehalli (Post),  
Doddaballapura Taluk, Bengaluru . 561 203.

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 8 1 2 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

43 I763
S.S. Jambagi Memorial Education & Charitable Trust's, Shri 
Siddhivinayaka Rural Ayurvedic Medical College,Harugeri, 
Athani Road,Raibag- Tq,Belgaum- Dist, 591220

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 8 2 0 22 15 40 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

44 I764
Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara Institute of Ayurveda and 
Hospital Anchepalya, Kumbalgodu Post, Bengaluru, 
Karnataka-560074

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 6 1 2 22 15 40 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

45 I765 Tapovana Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital, Davangare,   
Doddabathi - 577 566. BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

46 I766 Hillside  Ayurveda  Medical  College & Hospital,  No.174/2, 
Saladoddi, Agara Village, Bengaluru .560062. BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 1 0 12 7 20 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

47 I768
S.G.E.S.S Dr.N A Magadum Ayurvedic Medical College, 
Hospital & Research Centre, Ankali - 591 213, Chikodi Taluk, 
Belgaum Dist. 

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 8 2 0 22 15 40 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

48 I774
Sri Paripoorna Sanathana Ayurveda Medical College, Hospital 
& Research Centre, No-91, Kaivalya Sannidhana, Arujuna 
Betta Halli, Golla Halli,  Nelamangala(T),Bangalore Rural

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60

49 I775

Karnataka State Government Daily Wages Employee's 
Federation, Sanjeevini  Ayurveda Medical  College & Hospital, 
Vishwashrama Chetana, Dr.K.S.Sharma Campus, 
Basaweshwar Nagar, Gokul Road,  Hubballi-580 030 

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

50 I776
Shree Basaveshwara Shikshana samsthe, KRISHNA 
AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL,BEHIND 
SYRIAN HOSPITAL,,SANKESHWAR, BELGAUM DT 591313

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 8 2 0 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100

51 I778 Rajarajeswari Ayurvedic Medical College and Hospital 
Humnabad,Bidara dist 58330 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 18

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100
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52 I780 Government Ayurveda Medical College & Teaching Hospital, 
Opposite to circuit house, Shivamogga - 577201. BAMS GOVERNM

ENT

HK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4

RK 2 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 0 17 3 1 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 51

53 I781
Adichunchanagiri Ayurveda Medical College,Hospital and 
Research Centre, Survey No. 112, Nagaruru, Dasanapu 
Hobli,Nelamangala, Bangalore

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

RK 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 9 1 1 22 15 40 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 100

54 I782 Rajeev Institute of Ayurvedic Medical Sciences and Research 
Centre, Hassan-573201 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60

55 I783
SBG Ayurvedic Medical Collge & Hospital, CTS NO-4125/2B, 
Laxami Tekadi, Opp. Federal Bank, Ganeshpur Road, Belgavi-
590009

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

56 I784 Sharada Ayurveda Medical College and Hospital, Devinagar, 
Talapady, Mangalore-575023 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

57 I787 MRN Ayurvedic Medical College Hospital and Research 
Centre,,Navanagar,Bagalkot-587104 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

58 I788 Neelganga Ayurvedic Medical College Hospital and Research 
Centre,,Yarbbag, Basavkalyan-585331 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 60

59 I790 Samata Ayurvedic Medical college Hospital and Research 
centre,Opp Koralli Cross, SH10, Aland, Kalburgi-585302 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 11

RK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 9 24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

60 I791 Achutha Ayurveda Medcial College Hospital and Research 
Center,Baglur Post, Bangalore-562149 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60

61 I792 Dr.Ravi Patil Ayurveda Medical College and 
Hospital,Honaga,Belagavi-591156 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 60

62 I796 Smt. Shantadevi Memorial Ayurveda Medical College and 
Hospital, Badagandi ,Bilagi TQ, Bagalkot-587116 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 0 13 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60

63 I797 Poornima Ayurvedic Medical College, Hospital and Research 
Center,Mantralayam Road, Raichur-584103 BAMS PRIVATE 

UNAIDED

HK 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 11

RK 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 9 24 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

64 I799
R.G.E.SOCIETYS ATHARVA AYURVEDIC MEDICAL 
COLLEGE & Hospital, Flot No1-B1, Belure Industrial Area, 
Dharwad- 580011

BAMS PRIVATE 
UNAIDED

HK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

RK 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 13 9 24 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

TOTAL SEATS

HK 7 2 1 29 5 2 7 2 1 7 2 1 9 2 1 13 3 1 33 6 2 87 16 5 244

RK 36 7 2 126 29 8 36 5 3 34 5 4 46 8 2 61 11 4 147 29 10 383 74 25 1095 667 1830 915 9 9 0 0 13 10 0 0 30 4822

4NOTE : *G - GENERAL | *R - RURAL  | *K - KANNDA MEDIAM  | *RK - Rest of karnataka (General) | *KK -  Kalyana karnataka
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